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SEGA A NASTRO INDUSTRIALE
SCIE A RUBAN INDUSTRIELLE
INDUSTRIAL BAND RESAW
INDUSTRIE-TRENNBANDSAGE
SIERRA DE CINTA INDUSTRIAL

CARATTERISTICHE

La A0 & ura seg & nasirn 2 lama langa esprossarionbe
concepitz g struliurata per assere equipaogizta con unit
ti gvarza moata meccar oo dei pezzi,

Dimersionata per suoporlzre la natave'2 patanza del
meterz principa 2 o le clevale velonita ditaglio, utilezn
lama i 80 mm of larghozze.

Il basamenta & in lzmiera i accizio alelrosaleata,
lwlari a diseo in ghizz sone 4i grosse spessare per
Jarantire una grande ragolaritd i funzicnarenie &
TUDTAND &4 cusCneth 2 t2nuta stagna,

Oualle fariore bz, inollre, |a faszis asterna rotzvolments
rirforzats che gli conferisca macgiore inerzia senza
perzfiro sollecitar gocossivaments la lama in fase di
avviamarto 8 frenaturd. Far miglicrare ultaricrmente |7
rieyuarita di fanzionamanto, assi vengana relbdicet sulla

fascia di cantatho con |2 lama 2 accurataments equilibrat.

CARACTERISTIQUES

La RE00 ez une scie & rubar & lame lzrge spécialement
tudiée ot sTucturge pour Ee 2NUipes avas unitks
d'zvarcement mecaniqua das pienes.

£ps 6 nensions i parmetent de suppartar |l puissancs
considérable du mataur princips| et las vilesses Elaveas
18 eoupe Bn uki=ant des ames ca B e de largaur.

La k&t est carsruic e Wole dacian dlacirosoue e,

Las vnlznts § vzque e fonte soat rds épais poar garartic
une granes régularitéd de foacticanzment ot teurnen? sur
dus roulemets Sanches.

Lervnlant inférieur a lz bande exzeme rentorese, ce quilui
conférs une alug grande merie sans rrap sallieiver |3 lama
cn phaze dz démarrags g7 dafreinage.

Aour sméliorer encare alus |2 fonclionrameant, la bande
re caniact des volants avee |2 lame esl recifide Bt ils son:
seegransement anulibras,

KAl FEATURES

Tlea RUOD is a haaey-duty bandsae with & wide hizde,
puprossly dosigrad, soruclaned and sizad L be eguippac
Wit a mechznical wark-picce feading anit.

t iz dimanzioned to withstand the high powcr of the mair
mesee and the Fgh cutting rate. and car accept sawhblados
at & mm wideh,

Tha reaust frame is made of electric-welded sheet z1esl,
Tha gast-iron = n fypmhesls 2re very thick o ersure

tha magimum el cieney znd they ture an dustproof

oallg arings for total protaclon.

The botier ore, in addition, has & considerably rairieroed
auter pand which gives iToreater inerda wilkaut pating Lo
muzh strain or the sawbla dawhen stasing up ard Lraking.
Toherber improve oparating ovenness, Doy are groun

an the hanc in eantactwith the blace and 2re accaraily
aalznzad,

<ALl FT MERERALE

Lie RHOD it eine Gredllardsige, die spazall

fiir e Ausriislung it mechaniseher

WirksLiic meoschwbverrichiur goa ertwickcl, bomessc
e fergestellturde.

Auzgzlegtum die erhebliche Leisning des Haupmators
vnd die gehobene Schritgeschwind qkeen ausmihalzn,
it zi= imstande BlEtter mic iner Braitarakmessung enn
80 mrn autzorekmen. Dar Maschinenstander bestehl 2us
elsktrogesrheissien Stahlolch.

[Tz hasonders slaruar Sehaibenrddes sind aus Cuszoiser,
ws mingn glelcl md 2 gen Betich garantiort Dichita
Lager schutzen iz ver Staub, Das untzre Rad besitat eine
vesatiirkte Fldeb e, dizihm eing bessera Schwaungkraft

i zihr, obng [2doch das Siceh/st wihrend des dnladens
und des ahbramsars dhermaiig 7 halasten.

Um die Bleinkma £ gkeis des Betrie ies weiters 2 ver-

bassern, werden ioa Rider zuf des KontakolZche mil gar
SHgeblatl gaschlifle vl korrakl ausgemuchlal,

CARACTERISTICAS

L RB00 &= an g sierra a cinla 2cka coacepica y
strusturada porser couipada con unidad meeanice do
aITEshe piczas.

Esta’ cimensionacia par sopearla grarde pater zia del
mitor prinzipal v 183 elevadas velcidad de cortz, utlza
rirtas de S mm e zncan,

El chazis a5 2 acero slectrasnlcan s, Las ealantas a giseo
s funosie sun de grasude regruesa para garanii ung
granca regulanidad da Fncienarsaeto y montar cojinaies
aterida astanz.

El wedanie infzrion tiene ademas [ superficic extzrar muy
rerfucrzada ego (o permite mayor inercis s selicTar
demaziada la cinta curante el arrarque ¥ 13 parada.

Far majorar Ia requ ariezd de furcicnamienta les volantes
astar anuilibrzdes v raetiticadns g1 lz supertrie da
BERTEACIR COn |'r| [l N




DOTAZIONE STANDARD

¢ edtatare stella riaagole
ZUTAMALILE, (AW Et0re AR 2
invarsiong non CE)

v Frengtura prcumatica dei
wolari. {franatura 2 pedaleir
wetsiary non CE|

v 5&eamatare,

t Pulzarte di prergeres
antaricra g postarion, (sl
americee in vrsione ron CE

= Bilt Arpntali di entrata peren
Cor cawadi emergenza,
Iprevizte solo per versore CE
car Hatandinn|

* Micre i sicurg e sag
spartzlli,

a o di sicurszes sal breraw
padale. (sl inverzians pon CEf

+ Piane di lavornir acciaia
inchinabila max. 13,

+ Guidalama supcrare 2 infeiore
A tassalli,

+ Cremaglierz o frzice &
protedion: teleseapica della
larma.

+ Razchiaton sdi velani.

* Indicatore ditznzions lama.

= Fultrn per pulitara &
raffreddamente lama.

* LAmA in Aceiaia pronts alluse

OPZIOMALI

* Melere maggiorale di HF 20

* Bgzamerts in esecuzionc
cistra.

* Lama stallitata preata all use
45830 = B0 5 DA,

= Syviatore slella-rzngnlo
auTematico il comargzo ralla
AZ00 & narme CE}.

* Franalura preamatiza de
wolani [2id comarczo nella 200
& norme CE).

» Inclinasdone piany 2 £5° fnon
dizponibile par versione CEN.

* Amperomete digitzle,

* Sistama di terzanatira

rzulica calla lzms.

ECLIPERSEMT STAKNDARD

* Damarrear énile-rizng
automatiqua. [demarreur
maniel 2n warsion aon GF)

+ Fremage onsuraligue das
yolaris, Frein g pecale an
verzan nnn CE)

+ Dizanztaur du protaciicn du
ratzur,

* Prusseir d'arrét o urgance
sUf o devanteld Tarriers de g
mAcing, |seulement antericu
g1 werzion nor LE)

* Roules us froataws o antrie de s
Fiara Aver cablz d7arrds
d urgance. (pravy sealament
peirversion CE svae dedodbleur:

= Mizrn-interrupteors de secorits
sur lag porles

« Micro-intcrraptour surlzfroind
pedale. (sailamant 0 versicn
non CEL

= Table d2 travail en acicr
inclinzhle jusnua 157

* Guidelame supdricur al
INFRMENT #930 TASRALE,

» Crermaillers g0 protectarr
telescopiqua lare.

* Baclnirs oz petnyzne sorles
vulznls

* Indicatews de tension lams.

= FRUITE Iur nettnyaqe &t
ralruic ssament de la lame.

* Lame &1 acier prete & Musage.

SUR DEMANDE

» Wleteur plus puiszart iz 20 0,

* Batide la machivg en version
JAUChE,

o Laira stallités prata 3 'usace
(8530 % Bl 0E mm .

= DEmAmenr g0 2-triangle
aulcriatigua [depa compris poar
REOC & normies CEL

+ Frainage praumasinue des
wilarits (e a compris pour RAOD
# narmes CE]

* [nclinzisan de |z tzhle & 15°
Inen dizpanible paur vegica CEY

s Ampérem At digitl,

= Systeme g2 tension hydrauligue
nelz lame,

STAMOARD EOUIPIMENT

« Aitamlic slir-calta startar
Imaual 518 e fee don-C2
vErE N

* Przumatic wheal Lraking.
Ifuatarake tor Yon-CE vergion)

* Matar prolesban switch,

« Frotang sar emangency
push-butica. fanly front for
Fan-CE weszion]

* Frortirfesd rollers with
BrnErgar sy proteetion cable
lonly suppied for CE-varsion
with Feardar|

* Saely micra-seatehes  eoors

= SAety micra-saitch o
loutbra . lonly for Mea-CE
VErgion]

= Sterl-tshle, tilting pto 157,

* Tap ane bellom guide with
waongen hlocks,

* Frictian rack-pinicn and
teleseapic blade guard.

* Lleaning serapers on wheo s

» Sawhlade tensar adicatns

« zawhlace cleanirg and
roaling ekt

* Sleal sawblade raady Tor uza.

DOPTIONAL

* Uprzted matar 20 H2,

* Machiva [=ama in left-hane
axpcutan,

+ 5iellita sawhlzde ready faruse
(5530 &0 08 ).

v Butomatic star-delta starter
(already included ir tka REOD
CE-gxacurion|.

* Priegmatic braking systam of
[hy-wihapls (alreary mchadad in
the R0 GE-mxecuticn).

» Tilking tAble L pta 45° Jexnent
CE warsiunl.

+ Digital empareens e,

+ Device far bydraulic sawblade
easioning.

STANDARD AUSROSTURG

s M tnmatisn e Stem-
Dresme sk albang, 0 ar e
f.Mad. abae GE-Baseheir quag)

= Preumatzcha Radhremseng,
{Pedalarense ©. Made! okae
CE-Basche ninunal

* Meirachutzsehalier

« Vorder-und Hinternettagte, [N
sina Yarderratase 7 Mode
abre CE-Bascheiniguay

* Feanz-Rollen flir
Werksminkrutube mit Metkzhe
o 1 Plodell in CE-fush. mil
Viorzehubapaarstl

» Wlikruschalter aut can Tiran,

* ilikrozchatter aut cer
Fadalhremse. jrorf. ylndell
ohie CE-Beschair guny)

* Schwenkharer Tiseh bis 15"

* Obery und uriers B stfohrung
it Halzdiibeln,

v Zahngetriebe rar Requli=rng
deroberan Blatiiung une
Te'asknp-Rl stachor,

o Feimicunysse o oer aul der
REdern,

v Blatispannungzanzeioer

 Behmigreinichtang aur
Rednirqune ord Kiihlung des
Ségeblaites,

¢ Gebravchsfodiges Stanl-
AEgenlatt

ALJF ANFRAGE

v NerstErkter Mator 20 P5.

+ Maschinanssinder in
LinkzavgTihrung.

+ Fzhranchsfertiges Steli-
Stigeblact (5530 £ 80 0.8 mm).

* Automatizcher Sert-
[raigckschalter The A8000n
CE-fusl. berails airaegrilfen|.

* Pneumatische Bromsung der
srtrengrider [ he 320000
CE-fusf. berails ainbagrilfen.

= Sehweenkbarer Tiazh bis £5°
ekt ligterhar fii- die GE
Ausfitarungl,

= [Digital Amperemeter,

= Momichtung fuer maraulische
Blatisparnuag

SEGA A NASTRO INDUSTRIALE - SCIE A RUBAN INDUSTRIELLE - INDUSTRIAL BAND RESAW
INDUSTRIE-TRENNBANDSAGE - SIERRA DE CINTA INDUSTRIAL

EQLNBAMIENTO STAKDARD

* Arrangae estrella-lrangulo

aLtomatien, [&rraraqua manial

ar 3 werzian ra LEI

Farada neumatica ¢z log

walartas, |Farada con freng

pedal an wersir e 22

fadilog frontales e cntrada

nieza con nzhle de smernancia,

Presisio solo para version CE

cenalimentzdel

Wiprainterupkar 2 sequridac 5

Jixs reparos de los valontes.

Wierainteniptar d2 sequridac

sultreno pedal. (Solo para

warsion no CEF

Wess de frabajo en acern

inclinabla basta 15,

Guiz-iera superier yirferiar a

TARANES 8 madern.

v Creme |larg a [Fzcion y
prateciar toescopica o ls
cintA,

v Raseedores subra los valanlas

* Indicedor de tensionadurs o la
cinta,

* Feltro pes lmpiadura y
enframantn de |3 rinta

+ Hoje ar acarg

-

OPCIOMNALES

* Ifatar HP 20

2 Lhasis enversicn "mann
cariraria”,

* Haja 2n astice
[E5Z0: 80 % 0,8 mm.

» Arrangue asbralla-trianguly
autamaticn, ke incluido en ls
eerzion CE|

*+ Parada neumatica de los
vnlzntes, (va inzluidn en 13
version CEI

* |nelinacior mesa hasta 45,
[Me dispariale en 1z versicn GE

= Ampercnesn digital,

» Sistuira da tensionzdura
bidraalica da o cinta,

llusirsziori 2 dati szcncinon snng mean-ati pe- | 2ozt thars,

DATI TECNICI / DONMEES TECHNIGUES  TECHNICAL DATA / TECHMISCHE DATEN / DATOS TECNICOS

Diametro doi volani | Digmétre des volants 7 0iametzr of saw wheels | Rollendurchmessae ! Didmetra dalas volaates
Mazx. Blerza di taglic ! Max hautour de coupa / fax, outing height ¢ Mas Sehnitadhe £ WMax afara do core

Maz. largheza di t2gin! Largeur oe coupe ¢ Waeouting widlh [ Seanitthraita? iax ancha di corta

Mai. lasghesza dellz lama | Largeur mas, de la arme W, blade width f Max anche de [ Foja

Maz. & win. lunghezze cel'a lama / Languzur mas, 20min. de |2 lame ! _
Ma: and min. alade longta ¢ Ma wad min. Blaang2 ©Waxy min lzron da e oja

Walocita dei wolani ! Vitosse des volarts [ Wheels spead ! Raderdrehzahl fVelocidad de log volantes

Walocitd lama / Vitesse de (3 lame [/ Bade soeed 7 Blatigese windioke it/ Walocidad de |z hojs

Altezza piana da terrs | Hauteur d2 (8 table au-dessus du sal
Hzigkt af tabie fram floar § Tischndhe vam Fulibodan ¢ Atura masa del suelo

Divnansion] piana § Dimensans da la table [ Taole s2e/ Tischorisse | Dimensianes mesa de trabajo
Inclingziore piano ! Inclingisen de (e table ¢ Tablz inclination ! Tizchneiqung [/ ncliracion mesa de trabajo
Potenza motore / Puissance du motewr # Motor power £ Wotorleistung § Fatoaciz metar

Bacehe di aspiszions  Bouches d'aspiration | Sawdust hoods ¢ Absaughauben [ Boces de asprazion

Portata richiests per impisno df aspirecee (eeleisd cel"asia 20 misec.) Dabit cemard3 pour ["nsz lation
d'azpirsticn |vitzsse de [air 20 messer.) ! Bequired apasity Tor axtraction system ais speed 20 mL-'sn-:.fg / Matévencige
Leistung sfihigheit filr d's Absavgantzge [Luttgeschwindin e d 20 midsel ] 7 Reguesta instalacion da aspiracion

Pressiong ti esercizn frenn precmatics £ Pression de service froin pnoumatigue !
Working pressure of pneumatic braka | Batrighsdrick der Fraum. Bremsa [ Prension ejarcicio do! frono noumatco

Peso retta [/ Poids net | Met weight s ¥odo Gawickt) Feso netta

Pese lorin |gabibial { Paids brut [unier] S Grozs weight loratel | Bruta Gewicht (Verscalagh ) Peso bruto (aula)
Peso loren |eas=a) / Poids bt [ozissa) | Broess weight (zaza) | Snoto Geweht [Kistel / Foso bromo oajal
Dimensiari imbzllo f Dimansions d'emballage ¢ Paeking sizes [ arpae ingszkmassungen  Dimansionas ambala)a

Livalla di rurnorositd al posio operatore § Niveaw oo brait au post2 de 'operateor, Moise laval at operater pusilion !
Schalldruckpeyal am Arbeitzplate § Mival da raide conde trabzja el operader

fmm 0
mm, 4
mm. T
. B0x 08
mi. 58305380
l;T'i;.;;'lr. oo
L0, 205
mi. 350
mm, 106D & 300
15
11 kW= 15 HP

.2 3 1007120 mim.

A 1930
il G-8
k; J00
Kz B30
K3 400

mm, 7500 £ 1100 % 1730

1B 14 BG

centauro




SEGA A NASTRO INDUSTRIALE
SCIE A RUBAN INDUSTRIELLE
INDUSTRIAL BAND RESAW
INDUSTRIE-TRENNBANDSAGE
SIERRA DE CINTA INDUSTRIAL

‘ctary

= R1000

DOTAZIDME ETANDARD

Loroo saga in acciain eledlru-saldztn & caranatrs toale,

L ]

= Wolar i ghiza 2 disco.

* Fanadi levare fisso in accidio,

+ Pratzzione intzgrale dellz lama,

+ Franzturg paeumsatica dei velan

= Swviatare stella-riangale sutomatico.

= Zaleamntare con hohina 6 zgancia.

* Bmparomesrn digitale.

* Mlicro-mterruttors o= eurarea sunli sportall,

¢ Pulzarle di wmargarza.

e Cremaglicrs per ragoluziore quidalama saperinre.
= Guicalamna superang @ inferiore a tzssalli antifriziene.
= Fettre per pulitura 2 raffreddarento lara,

* Hazchigtori sui volani,

* Lamain zeciaio arorta all'uzo BE70 & 100 % 1 mir

BANDRESAW | )

EQUIPERSENT STAKNDARD

= Lorps de 13 seie enAcier seads enfigremant carcg.

« Yolarts en bane 2 disque.

o Table de lrawail lixa gnacier

Protaciear intdgral ca lame,

Frainaga preumatigle dez volanls,

Dermarreur Sholle-tiangle autormal qua.
Digjencteur 4e protoction du moteus,
smpéremétre digial.

Wieraruptear da2 securité sur les paras,

Fougsair d'arate d'urpance,

Lremzillere aour realage du cuidzlame superiags,

@ O & R B R o oW om

Irisbior.

» Feutra pour nettovage etrafiedissementda lz lame,

o Raclers do nettovage sur as volants,
« Lamaonacierprote d Musage 65705100 % 1 mm.

Guiculzme supnieur ut infdrieur aver tasseanx ant-

STANDARD EQLIFMENT

L

Fanu a daco preumalica
Fricin & cisig e prenmetis o
e

The bandzave lrama 15 of waldad steel
Dise type wheels v casl-iren,

Fizcd stoel tabile,

Fulky quardzd sewbiade,

Arevmatic brakirg of wheals,

Autam atic stzr-celta starter

I atar protertiar switch wity relcase coil,
Digital armperamatar,

Sufety micro-swiich o donrs.

Emnergency stop.

Ra chwwark for -aiging and lossering shatop quice,
Top and botiom guide with aab nictior alocks,
Sawhlzde cleaning felt with diese!-ail Lank,
Cleaning scrapers onowhecls,

Steel sawhlade reasy for use 5370 100 % 1 e,

H
S

STAMNDARD AUSRUSTUNG

Geschweitzer Stahlstinger, well gezchlassen,
G BeAdar dynamisch urd statisch zusg 2w st
Festar Stahltiseh,

Trital-Blattanhuntz

Freumatische Bac-Bremsuny.

Aunrmatisehe Steee-Direigeksc i oy,
Wutorgchulzselalter mit Auslbsozoule,

Digial Ampercmcics,
Sicharheit-hiikraschalter bei gan Tiiren,
Hitedriie kta ste.

Zahnaetriaba Fir Hahanverste ung der nberan
Elatttiibrurg.

o Dhers ung urlera Blalifdhrong mit Sunststof elementan,

o Schmiaresrichbang aur Reirsgung und Rihlung des
Sipeblatas,
* Reinicungsschahem st cer Sadern.

« chrauchsfartiges Stahl-5anshlztt G570« 100 1 mm.

Siete—a di tensioneturs draufea dela lems jppzionz el
Sysharmu di wnsion iraulgus de b lame {option]
[ zvice dnr Fydraulic savwblace tansaning laptinnall
Vorichiung fuer hydraulizche Elszspannung Jauf Anfraps
Sistesrmat th lengs el s Faesdia o s einla dapeinl

EMNUIRARIERTO STARDARD

= [hasis de la sizrrd 60 geern elertrosoldzdo,
‘nlznes entundicion & discos.

fuse de trabajo Tja an acan,

Proteccidn intag -l de fa baja,

Frene ncumatice de los volaries.

Arrangue estrella-riang ulo automitice.
Ceroeircuitas con babing de descenexion,
Amparcmetrn digieal,

fdizretzrruptor de sequridad en las puertas,
Pulsatar e paraca e gmergarcia.

Cremal ara regulacion guiz-sarra suparicr.
Guig-garma seperiary infurice a elamanics anb-lriczicn,
Fultre acr lirpizduz v enframiento Foja.
Razcadarcs sobre los wolartes.

Hnjz enoacere G530 100 % 1 mm.




gz ezion 2 dzo seenialnos sone impagistisl serl s e

DATI TECNICI / DONMEES TECHNIQUES / TECHNICAL DATA [ TECHMISCHE DATEN / DATOS TECNICOS

Diamctrn dai velani F Diamétra des eolants ¢ Diamater of sawowhaels [ Ballandorchmesser | D@ et de los volartas mm.
Réine. wltaen o taghio !/ Max haatenr de coupe S Max eutting height ! bag Schnithihe / Alturs madma de core min
Max. larghazza di tagle Largaur de coupe/ Max.cuting width ¢ Schaitbraite! Ancha mazima de corla mm.
Altezza tavelo da tarma f Haviewr de 12 table / Teble haight from floes ¢ Tisckhdle vam Fakboden

Alturs de |5 mesa con raspectn al suslo S
[Nimznsioni tavala f Dimensicns og I table f Tebla sira/ Tschabmessungen £ Madidas maza mm.
Lunghezza maxmin. farma § Lorguacr masgain. da la lame ! Maximin, leaglhoaf blade [ Baximie Blatlinge  Lergura masimin, hoja mm.
Largesa maxhmin lama ¢ Largecr maxin, de 2 lame ¢ Maximin width of blace © Maxmin. Blatthreitz  &ncha masmin. koja inin.
Matere / Prissance moteurf BMotor poweer ! BMotorstarke ¢ Fatencia del metar

Gri dat wolani /Vitesse das velants [RPM. ofwheels | Radecdreheahl § Revalacionss de los wolentes R.EM
Walocitd lama | Vitesse de |a lame § Szwhlace speed ¢ Bletoese windin<eis / Velocidad hoja m.i3es
Bocche di agpirazionz / Buses d'aspiration/ Dust extrac.outlets ¢ Absaughauben 7 Bocas daspiracian nr.

Portata richigste perimpiante 0 aspiradane |paevelacitd dallara 20 meSsee.) ) Denic demandé pour Cinstallztion 4 aspiration (poor
vitesze de I'air 20 mifsec.) ! Required capaetty for extraction systom (for air speed 20 mtfzac.) ) Matwandiga Laistungsfahigkedt fr dia mn
Absavganlga iy Lufloesehiniy el 20 ml sk Daodad requesta parg instalazion ce aspiracion (par velocided aice 20 mtsec,)

Conguime aria comarassa { Cansammation (i conprimé | Compressed aic cansumptiony Drockloftveraraceh
Consume oe aire comprimida

Pezo natto ! Paids net s Metweight ! Matto Gewich ! Paso neto

* HP a0 - ki 29,44 opzianale / sur demance / optional ! auf Anfrage | Opcional

A

L./min.

2918
1560
1200

1000

520

4

10050

15004

BST0ESE0

110801

22 kW =30HP *

i

a0

A 120 rm,

2500

B harl

00

'RTF400

REFEMDIND SPECIALE PER R1000
OEDOUBLELR SPECIAL POLR R1000
SPECIAL FEEDER FOR R1000
SOMDERVORSCHUBAPPARAT FUR R100D
ALIMEMTADOR SPECIAL PARA R10I0

| EAMDARD
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DATI TECHICI / DONMEES TECHNIOQUES / TECHMNICAL DATA / TECHNISCHE DATEN [ DATOS TECNICOS
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